
This report provided free of charge by:
Avalon Auto LLC
1815 Hembree Rd Unit 101
Alpharetta, GA 30009

(470) 275-6599

5.0 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/23/24 at
8:51:16 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

16  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Lease, Personal

Last owned in Georgia

105,963  Last reported odometer reading

2020 FORD EXPLORER
XLT
VIN: 1FMSK8DH1LGC02452
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.3L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Avalon Auto LLC

5.0 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/8YFy9p6wCvPfCcqh8_k8HPkK97K1lHPQoZuiKh-8SqXsFzeeO9gAGCThYJbQqq2v8pjPXN3yZiUAlzbraFmZNU7Tkfxm-x3ZpNAZWhyRv-uNvlsi1RV66GK6ujHXP4NVBcKQehG4s-9yIL3jBuCdbJ2p6cyYTWsfFovyxHAYwYRXCuKmT0arsZVZjlK_W4ltqjaaIm5-9XlDUf6-22a0HqmFPGkr-7yRB6LdqpgE1G5GkDIKpk5JqquGRXmk-t3ocvLDlU4IsPeCLrbT8He8xSPCq1bITW_93QfyrPmpcdn9QHXSeGDNjzW0T2UhvkOxvRQJhVfF48YUCTT-cSJqFNQfcod0kR7zGMOtN8zkbQ1gwNP8QYdQRZnVgBBUdvizOZvYD3c3.cfx


No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Commercial
Vehicle

29,674 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/08/2020 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2023 2024

Type of owner Commercial Lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 4 months 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Maryland,

West
Virginia

Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year 29,674/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 83,984 93,042 105,963

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

03/20/2020 3 Kent Parsons Ford Inc.
Martinsburg, WV
304-263-3344
parsonsford.com

4.5 / 5.0
283 Verified Reviews

2,945 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/25/2020 Fleet Management Co.
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease
company

04/21/2020 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sparks Glencoe, MD

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

04/21/2020 20 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/31/2020 10,779 Service Facility
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

12/28/2020 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sparks Glencoe, MD

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/23/2021 17,469 Service Facility
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

05/30/2021 29,119 Service Facility
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

08/31/2021 37,677 Kent Parsons Ford Inc.
Martinsburg, WV
304-263-3344
parsonsford.com

4.5 / 5.0
283 Verified Reviews

2,945 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/23/2021 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sparks Glencoe, MD

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/31/2021 48,721 Service Facility
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/eIiueA7wIZi03r0df958ocVLBjkxtGYkuieBLfqzH4QRd8hKKt92wid3Mp6_42_H5oUNyMd0p1e-c9DFnyBKOdwwfetVmod8bGjC9DI5VX9B-LlAAHn4vvJEU0r5YL4ilEiOZSgxAoI37ownmWBtlU1giLCB0OqU6TNz0zyOZjadSwTZ8JhnmlWtUS15WaEONMu5xOYNM7oIT_8CfVeNQOlplFbCTgpKyUdNUY6-qN0Hbq1GeUar-5_Og1wjBfYtPODNwnQm_fT0OzOrPdrNHTP4LCn0jXTS-RILBn_hXkzB2lSbARzrVApEbHjO3LeTnAOPiz9pQaF4SsbLskuh31RLWq4iGUoY0EvLM2dF3hKGzS0pBpWs8T1FccDj6dU2inxbC-6Q8XRFebw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/40Vb1KdxKylxpT8YxJ3Pw-MKEZ4pKB35Qka12XV7uRXnZNsps9gfaQxxLn-flKA3h7eoX4TEEeRFGgs1KY8V8fQnp9slC9SsQ7ZCnDbvNEumRhQgyFOUTO7h7PAK-cFYs0n6VAK56U-6f6foxfG6l11qfq2szeQzTb41VqElczcr9wuoTyDvAnCDm8pNLWG8GPCxycN1iQwmKcZC__9BgLpgrDdCqjMnZfIRUef3gSOR1R4mD2QJ0SRE9Fqwe60amaOBlfzIy7QtNsB5DViVLqMc2q2rQRM7VSJaeyH70Mp94or36MYdBcwRB7hiATQ0YQx6ooD0CKGbo59MkTxTXXsL3bdQzt_3GlKC2g0AvRIdmUrKsVWhwN4c9jcyb5PpyQ4w0aMkxe-NrrY.cfx


Air intake system serviced

04/11/2022 Kent Parsons Ford Inc.
Martinsburg, WV
304-263-3344
parsonsford.com

4.5 / 5.0
283 Verified Reviews

2,945 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/12/2022 56,692 Service Facility
Martinsburg, WV

Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Brakes serviced

07/09/2022 66,777 Valvoline Express Care
Kennesaw, GA
770-419-0800
piedmontlube.com/oil-
change-north-cobb-
kennesaw-ga/

4.9 / 5.0
89 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/30/2022 76,377 Service Facility
Acworth, GA

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced
Air intake system serviced

01/11/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sparks Glencoe, MD

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/18/2023 83,984 Take 5 Oil Change
Acworth, GA
504-837-0670
take5oilchange.com/

4.7 / 5.0
307 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C system serviced
Emission system checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed

02/18/2023 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/08/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kennesaw, GA

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/15/2023 Jim Tidwell Ford
Kennesaw, GA
770-427-5531
https://jimtidwellford.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0
389 Verified Reviews

278 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/16/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #22N17 POWER WINDOW
SWITCH CHROME TIP REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/04/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/10/2023 88,527 Auto Auction Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/14/2023 88,587 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Alpharetta, GA
770-475-4177
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.2 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/15/2023 Fleet Management Co.
Kennesaw, GA

Vehicle Sold

09/08/2023 88,600 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/09/2024 93,042 Grease Monkey
Lawrenceville, GA
678-376-1000
havolinexpresslube.net

4.2 / 5.0
121 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


235 Customer Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/31/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrenceville, GA

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

02/08/2024 101,430 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
El Paso, TX
915-759-9508
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
195 Verified Reviews

53 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Air filter replaced

07/03/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #24N01 REAR AXLE BOLT
FRACTURES

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/29/2024 105,963 Gwinnett Place Ford
Duluth, GA
404-418-6877
gwinnettplaceford.com

4.3 / 5.0
604 Verified Reviews

10,412 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Back-up camera replaced

11/19/2024 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/23/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/23/24 8:51:16 AM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
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https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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